Gwynedd-Mercy (9-6) -vs- Lebanon Valley (12-0)
10/9/2007 at Annville, Pa. (LVC FH Stadium)

Date: 10/9/2007 Goals By Period 1 2 Total

Attendance: 67

Stadium: LVC FH Stadium Gwynedd-Mercy 9 0 0
Lebanon Valley 6 3 9

Officials: Referee, Colleen Stippi Asst. Referee, Heather
Matz Scorer, Tim Flynn




Gwynedd-Mercy O Lebanon Valley 9

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls
Starters GK 00 Starters 3
Ash Mi
ley mi
Mc Sull
Gin iva
ty 0 0O 0 0O 0 O 3 n 5 3 2 2 0 O 4
Au Sha
bre una
y Enc
Wol k 2 2 1 0O 0O O 12
f 0 0O 0 0O 0 O 5 Kris
Reb ta
ecc Frei
a tag 1 1 0 0O 0 O 13
ang Eri
a
st 1 0O 0 0O 0 O 10 Pet
Ste er 3 3 1 0O 0 O 18
ph
Atk D_aI
ins Irge
on 0 0O 0 0O 0 O 12 Bla
Jes se 5 4 1 1 0 O 22
sica
Grif Ale
fin 1 0O 0 0O 0 O 13 Wol
Am fe 2 1 1 0O 0 O 23
gnd ﬁm
er
ESP Cor
cor
E 1 10 000 15 an 1 1 0 0 0 O 25
iASh Ave
ey .
Bla Cy
ck ar
wel ter 2 2 2 1 0 O 27
| 0 (O] 0O O O 19 Ch
els
gat ea
Loft Bye
us O 00 00 O 20 rs 0 0 0 0 0 0 33
Vict ’c;lllg
oria B
Ge ob
ppe (Trg
rt_ 0 0O O 0O 0 O 23 o 0 0 o 3 0 0 85
L(irls Ci.ai
tlin
L\:/Ikai Bar
n 0 00 0 o0 O 25 o 0 o o0 0 0 0
: Su Sh
ol bsti ell
a tut y
Ca es Lo
nell 110 3
i 0 0O 0 0O 0 O
Su Au -
bsti 2; 2 1 0 0 o0 s 24
es Mc
De
1 ¥'t 0 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Ni 85 Caitlin Baro 70:00 0 1
col Totals 0 1
e
Do
wli
0O O (O] 0 6 ng 0
Eli
za
be
th
w
alt
0O O (O] 0 9 on 0
Ra

0 O (O} 0 14 ch 0



0O O
0O O
0O O

# Goalkeepers

16 s 0

17 rth 0

To
tal

Minutes GA Saves

00 Ashley McGinty 35:00 6 5
1 Aubrey McDevitt 35:00 & 5
Totals 9 10

Shots By Period 1 2 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 Total
Gwynedd-Mercy 3 0 3 Gwynedd-Mercy 2 1 3
Lebanon Valley 16 8 24 Lebanon Valley 10 4 14
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Gwynedd-Mercy 5 5 10 Gwynedd-Mercy 6] 0 0
Lebanon Valley 1 0 1 Lebanon Valley 0 0 0
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

7:37 LVC Mimi Sullivan
21:52 LVC Avery Carter
25:57 LVC Shelly Lobach
28:20 LVC Mimi Sullivan
30:42 LVC Danielle Blase
33:21 LVC Shauna Enck
37:29 LVC Avery Carter
40:14 LVC Alex Wolfe
62:31 LVC Erika Peter

Avery Carter
Nicole Bomberger
Mimi Sullivan
Nicole Bomberger

Nicole Bomberger
Danielle Blase
Mimi Sullivan

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Off corner, blast from top of arc
Tip off corner

Off cross

Cross off corner

Shot from halfway in arc
Tipped off Bomberger's shot
Sweep assist to left-hand shot
Pass to shot on left

off rebound



24:24
23:31
23:07
22:06
21:34
21:02
20:44
20:16
20:08
16:38
15:53
15:20
13:59
13:52
13:28
13:08

12:57
12:19
10:58
09:38
09:33
09:03

06:59
06:40

06:23
04:10
03:43
04:18

02:47
02:33
01:39

00:00
35:00
35:00
33:01
32:31

Play By Play
Ashley McGinty at goalie for Gwynedd-Mercy.
Caitlin Baro at goalie for Lebanon Valley.
GM goalie wearing #77 instead of #00
LVC goalie wearing #96 instead of #85
Penalty corner by LVC Avery Carter.
Penalty corner by LVC Avery Carter.
Penalty corner by LVC Avery Carter.
Shot by LVC Mimi Sullivan WIDE.
Penalty corner by LVC Avery Carter.
GOAL by LVC Mimi Sullivan (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Avery Carter.
Gwynedd-Mercy 0O, Lebanon Valley 1
*Off corner, blast from top of arc
Shot by LVC Erika Peter, SAVE Ashley McGinty.
Shot by LVC Shauna Enck, SAVE Ashley McGinty.
LVC substitution: Shelly Lobach for Shauna Enck.
Shot by LVC Alex Wolfe WIDE.
Penalty corner by GMFH Victoria Geppert.
Shot by GMFH Jessica Griffin WIDE.
Penalty corner by GMFH Victoria Geppert.
LVC substitution: Shauna Enck for Danielle Blase.
Shot by GMFH Rebecca Unangst BLOCKED.
Penalty corner by LVC Avery Carter.
Penalty corner by LVC Avery Carter.
Shot by LVC Mimi Sullivan WIDE.
Penalty corner by LVC Avery Carter.
GMFH substitution: Mary Gerth for Aubrey Wolf.
Penalty corner by LVC Avery Carter.
GOAL by LVC Avery Carter, Assist by Nicole Bomberger.
Gwynedd-Mercy O, Lebanon Valley 2
*Tip off corner
LVC substitution: Danielle Blase for Alex Wolfe.
Shot by LVC Shelly Lobach WIDE.
GMFH substitution: Nicole Dowling for Ashley Blackwell.
Shot by LVC Shelly Lobach, SAVE Ashley McGinty.
Shot by LVC Danielle Blase BLOCKED.
GOAL by LVC Shelly Lobach, Assist by Mimi Sullivan.
Gwynedd-Mercy O, Lebanon Valley 3
*Off cross
Penalty corner by LVC Avery Carter.
GOAL by LVC Mimi Sullivan, Assist by Nicole Bomberger.
Gwynedd-Mercy 0O, Lebanon Valley 4
*Cross off corner
Shot by GMFH Amanda Reppert, SAVE Caitlin Baro.
GMFH substitution: Rachel Collier for Nicole Dowling.
Shot by LVC Danielle Blase, SAVE Ashley McGinty.
GOAL by LVC Danielle Blase.
Gwynedd-Mercy O, Lebanon Valley 5
*Shot from halfway in arc
Shot by LVC Mimi Sullivan, SAVE Ashley McGinty.
Penalty corner by LVC Shelly Lobach.
GOAL by LVC Shauna Enck, Assist by Nicole Bomberger.
Gwynedd-Mercy O, Lebanon Valley 6
*Tipped off Bomberger's shot
End of period [00:00].
Start of 2nd period [35:00].
Aubrey McDevitt at goalie for Gwynedd-Mercy.
Penalty corner by LVC Avery Carter.
GOAL by LVC Avery Carter, Assist by Danielle Blase.
Gwynedd-Mercy 0O, Lebanon Valley 7
*Sweep assist to left-hand shot



29:46 GOAL by LVC Alex Wolfe, Assist by Mimi Sullivan.
Gwynedd-Mercy O, Lebanon Valley 8
-- *Pass to shot on left
29:46 Timeout by GMFH.
25:21 Penalty corner by LVC Erika Peter.
23:52 GMFH substitution: Brianna Canelli for Kristin Morris.
23:27 GMFH substitution: Rebecca Unangst for Nicole Dowling.
22:19 GMFH substitution: Elizabeth Walton for Aubrey Wolf.
22:19 GMFH substitution: Mary Gerth for Amanda Reppert.
20:03 LVC substitution: Shelly Lobach for Avery Carter.
19:25 GMFH substitution: Rebecca Unangst for Victoria Geppert.
18:30 Shot by LVC Krista Freitag, SAVE Aubrey McDevitt.
18:13 Shot by LVC Erika Peter, SAVE Aubrey McDevitt.
16:28 GMFH substitution: Brianna Canelli for Kristin Morris.
14:01 GMFH substitution: Amanda Reppert for Mary Gerth.
12:14 Penalty corner by LVC Erika Peter.
10:14 Penalty corner by GMFH Victoria Geppert.
08:04 Shot by LVC Amber Corcoran, SAVE Aubrey McDevitt.
07:59 Penalty corner by LVC Erika Peter.
07:26 Shot by LVC Danielle Blase, SAVE Aubrey McDevitt.
07:23 Shot by LVC Danielle Blase, SAVE Aubrey McDevitt.
07:29 GOAL by LVC Erika Peter.
Gwynedd-Mercy O, Lebanon Valley 9
-- *off rebound



