Gwynedd-Mercy (9-6) -vs- Lebanon Valley (12-0) 10/9/2007 at Annville, Pa. (LVC FH Stadium)

Date: 10/9/2007 Attendance: 67 Stadium: LVC FH Stadium Officials: Referee, Colleen Stippi Asst. Referee, Heather Matz Scorer, Tim Flynn

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Gwynedd-Mercy	0	0	0
Lebanon Valley	6	3	9

Pos	#	Player		:	SH_S(OG	G	A Ds		Pos	#	Player			SH S	sog	G	A Ds	
Ash ley Mc Gin			Starters					GK	00	Mi mi Sull			Starters						3
Au bre	0			0	0	0	0	0	3	iva n Sha una	į	5		3	2	2	0	0	4
y Wol f	0)		0	0	0	0	0	5	Enc k Kris		2		2	1	0	0	0	12
Reb ecc a Un										ta Frei tag		1		1	0	0	0	0	13
ang st	1			0	0	0	0	0	10	Eri ka Pet									
Ste ph Atk ins										er Da niel	;	3		3	1	0	0	0	18
on Jes	0			0	0	0	0	0	12	le Bla se	ĺ	5		4	1	1	0	0	22
sica Grif fin	1			0	0	0	0	0	13	Ale x Wol									
Am and										fe Am	2	2		1	1	0	0	0	23
a Rep per t	_									ber Cor cor									
Ash	1			1	0	0	0	0	15	an Ave		1		1	0	0	0	0	25
ley Bla ck										ry Car ter		2		2	2	1	0	0	27
wel I Kat	0)		0	0	0	0	0	19	Ch els				_	_				
e Loft	_			0	0	0	0	0	20	ea Bye rs	(0		0	0	0	0	0	33
vict oria Ge	0			0	U	U	0	U	20	Nic ole Bo mb									
ppe rt Kris	0)		0	0	0	0	0	23	erg er	(0		0	0	3	0	0	85
ti Ma cki	•			0	0	0	0	0	25	Cai tlin Bar o	(0		0	0	0	0	0	
n Bri ann a Ca nell	0			0	U	U	0	U	25	Su bsti tut es								Sh ell y Lo ba	
I	0)		0	0	0	0	0 Au								_	•	11 ch To	3
Su bsti tut es								br ey Mc De		2		1		0	0	0		tal s	24
								vit 1 t	0	# 85		oalkeepers aitlin Baro					utes 0:00		Saves 1
								Ni col e Do				otals					<u> </u>	0	1
0	0)		0	0	0		wli 6 ng Eli	0										
								za be th W											
0	0			0	0	0		alt 9 on	0										
0	0)		0	0	0		Ra 14 ch	0										

				el Co Ilie r Kri sti n Mo rri
0	0	0 (0 0	16 s 0 Ma
0	0	0 (0 0	ry Ge 17 rth 0
0	0	0 (0 0	To tal s 3

#_	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
00	Ashley McGinty	35:00	6	5
1	Aubrey McDevitt	35:00	3	5
	Totals		9	10

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Gwynedd-Mercy	3	0	3
Lebanon Valley	16	8	24
Saves By Period			
Gwynedd-Mercy	5	5	10
Lebanon Valley	1	0	1

Penalty Corners By Period	1	2	Total
Gwynedd-Mercy	2	1	3
Lebanon Valley	10	4	14
Fouls By Period			
Gwynedd-Mercy	0	0	0
Lehanon Valley	0	0	0

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
7:37	LVC	Mimi Sullivan	Avery Carter	Off corner, blast from top of arc
21:52	LVC	Avery Carter	Nicole Bomberger	Tip off corner
25:57	LVC	Shelly Lobach	Mimi Sullivan	Off cross
28:20	LVC	Mimi Sullivan	Nicole Bomberger	Cross off corner
30:42	LVC	Danielle Blase		Shot from halfway in arc
33:21	LVC	Shauna Enck	Nicole Bomberger	Tipped off Bomberger's shot
37:29	LVC	Avery Carter	Danielle Blase	Sweep assist to left-hand shot
40:14	LVC	Alex Wolfe	Mimi Sullivan	Pass to shot on left
62:31	LVC	Erika Peter		off rebound

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Time	Play By Play
35:00	Ashley McGinty at goalie for Gwynedd-Mercy.
35:00	Caitlin Baro at goalie for Lebanon Valley.
	GM goalie wearing #77 instead of #00
	LVC goalie wearing #96 instead of #85
33:31	Penalty corner by LVC Avery Carter.
32:38	Penalty corner by LVC Avery Carter.
31:29	Penalty corner by LVC Avery Carter.
28:00	Shot by LVC Mimi Sullivan WIDE.
27:29	Penalty corner by LVC Avery Carter.
27:23	GOAL by LVC Mimi Sullivan (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Avery Carter.
	Gwynedd-Mercy 0, Lebanon Valley 1
	*Off corner, blast from top of arc
24:24	Shot by LVC Erika Peter, SAVE Ashley McGinty.
23:31	Shot by LVC Shauna Enck, SAVE Ashley McGinty.
23:07	LVC substitution: Shelly Lobach for Shauna Enck.
22:06	Shot by LVC Alex Wolfe WIDE.
21:34	Penalty corner by GMFH Victoria Geppert.
21:02	Shot by GMFH Jessica Griffin WIDE.
20:44	Penalty corner by GMFH Victoria Geppert.
20:16	LVC substitution: Shauna Enck for Danielle Blase.
20:08	Shot by GMFH Rebecca Unangst BLOCKED.
16:38	Penalty corner by LVC Avery Carter.
15:53	Penalty corner by LVC Avery Carter. Shot by LVC Mimi Sullivan MIDE
15:20	Shot by LVC Mimi Sullivan WIDE. Penalty corpor by LVC Avery Carter
13:59	Penalty corner by LVC Avery Carter.
13:52	GMFH substitution: Mary Gerth for Aubrey Wolf.
13:28	Penalty corner by LVC Avery Carter.
13:08	GOAL by LVC Avery Carter, Assist by Nicole Bomberger.
	Gwynedd-Mercy 0, Lebanon Valley 2
12.57	*Tip off corner
12:57	LVC substitution: Danielle Blase for Alex Wolfe.
12:19	Shot by LVC Shelly Lobach WIDE.
10:58	GMFH substitution: Nicole Dowling for Ashley Blackwell.
09:38	Shot by LVC Shelly Lobach, SAVE Ashley McGinty.
09:33	Shot by LVC Danielle Blase BLOCKED. GOAL by LVC Shelly Lobach, Assist by Mimi Sullivan.
09:03	
	Gwynedd-Mercy 0, Lebanon Valley 3
	*Off cross
06:59	Penalty corner by LVC Avery Carter. GOAL by LVC Mimi Sullivan, Assist by Nicole Bomberger.
06:40	
	*Cross off corner
06:23	Shot by GMFH Amanda Reppert, SAVE Caitlin Baro.
06.23	GMFH substitution: Rachel Collier for Nicole Dowling.
03:43	Shot by LVC Danielle Blase, SAVE Ashley McGinty.
03.43	GOAL by LVC Danielle Blase.
5 7. 10	Gwynedd-Mercy 0, Lebanon Valley 5
	*Shot from halfway in arc
02:47	Shot by LVC Mimi Sullivan, SAVE Ashley McGinty.
02:47	Penalty corner by LVC Shelly Lobach.
02:33	GOAL by LVC Shauna Enck, Assist by Nicole Bomberger.
01.07	Gwynedd-Mercy 0, Lebanon Valley 6
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
00:00	*Tipped off Bomberger's shot End of period [00:00].
	Start of 2nd period [35:00].
35:00 35:00	
35:00	Aubrey McDevitt at goalie for Gwynedd-Mercy. Penalty corner by LVC Avery Carter.
32:31	GOAL by LVC Avery Carter. GOAL by LVC Avery Carter, Assist by Danielle Blase.
JZ. J I	Gwynedd-Mercy 0, Lebanon Valley 7
	*Sweep assist to left-hand shot
	Sweep assist to left-fiding shot

29:46 GOAL by LVC Alex Wolfe, Assist by Mimi Sullivan. Gwynedd-Mercy 0, Lebanon Valley 8 *Pass to shot on left 29:46 Timeout by GMFH. 25:21 Penalty corner by LVC Erika Peter. 23:52 GMFH substitution: Brianna Canelli for Kristin Morris. 23:27 GMFH substitution: Rebecca Unangst for Nicole Dowling. 22:19 GMFH substitution: Elizabeth Walton for Aubrey Wolf. 22:19 GMFH substitution: Mary Gerth for Amanda Reppert. 20:03 LVC substitution: Shelly Lobach for Avery Carter. 19:25 GMFH substitution: Rebecca Unangst for Victoria Geppert. 18:30 Shot by LVC Krista Freitag, SAVE Aubrey McDevitt. 18:13 Shot by LVC Erika Peter, SAVE Aubrey McDevitt. 16:28 GMFH substitution: Brianna Canelli for Kristin Morris. 14:01 GMFH substitution: Amanda Reppert for Mary Gerth. 12:14 Penalty corner by LVC Erika Peter. 10:14 Penalty corner by GMFH Victoria Geppert. 08:04 Shot by LVC Amber Corcoran, SAVE Aubrey McDevitt. 07:59 Penalty corner by LVC Erika Peter. 07:26 Shot by LVC Danielle Blase, SAVE Aubrey McDevitt. 07:23 Shot by LVC Danielle Blase, SAVE Aubrey McDevitt.

Gwynedd-Mercy 0, Lebanon Valley 9

*off rebound

07:29 GOAL by LVC Erika Peter.